20 any member of the Teachers' Retirement System who meets all of

21 the following requirements:

22 (1) Has at least 25 years of creditable service

23 exclusive of sick leave.

24 (2) Is at least 55 years of age.

25 (3) Is eligible for service retirement.

26 (4) Has an annual salary of seventy-five thousand

27 dollars ($75,000) or less.

Page 2

1 (5) Has applied through and been approved by a local

2 school system.

3 (c) An election to participate may be made in

4 increments of either three years or five years. A member may

5 participate only one time. Any voluntary termination within